Resolution for Children

Whereas, the City of Nixa, County of Christian, Nixa Public Schools, and Nixa Chamber of Commerce embrace a community vision in which every child comes first, grows up safe, happy, healthy and successful, and becomes a good community citizen; and

Whereas, the City of Nixa, County of Christian, Nixa Public Schools, and Nixa Chamber of Commerce want our community to be a "community of promise" by promoting that each day every child experiences caring adults, safe places, a healthy start, an effective education, and opportunities for success in life; and

Whereas, the City of Nixa, County of Christian, Nixa Public Schools, and Nixa Chamber of Commerce a recognize that public safety, economic development, fiscal stability, a strong workforce, and an educated involved citizenry all depend on the investment and efforts made to help children, youth, and families succeed; and

Whereas, city, county, school, and chamber leadership play a decisive role by taking action and determining effective use of resources on behalf of children, youth and families;

Now, therefore, be it resolved by the Mayor, City Council members, and City Administrator of Nixa, the Christian County Commissioners, Nixa Public Schools Superintendent and School Board members, and the Nixa Chamber of Commerce President and Board of Directors that we are unified in our desire to jointly agree to keep the children we serve as a primary focus when we consider the impact of our policy, legislative and daily decisions.

Sam Clifton, Mayor, City of Nixa	Brian Bingle, City Administrator, City of Nixa		
Lou Lapaglia, Presiding Commissioner	Bill Barnett, Western Commissioner		Tom Huff, Eastern Commissioner
Dr. Stephen Kleinsmith, Superintendent, Nixa Public Schools		Scott McDonald, President, Nixa Board of Education	
Sharon Whitehill Gray, President Nixa Cha	amber of Commerce	Sabrina Frank,	Chair, Nixa Chamber Board of Director

Date